Hillsboraugh Littgation

12/17/98

-Brief of Township of Hillsborough in the county of somerset for cert of fair share housing plan.

Pg <u>33</u>

HI OOOO94B

Superior Court of New Jersey Appellate Division

Docket No. A-6668-97T3

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION FOR: SUBSTANTIVE CERTIFICATION OF THE HOUSING ELEMENT AND FAIR SHARE PLAN OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HILLSBOROUGH, SOMERSET COUNTY, Substantive Certification No.31-99, Revoked :

£3

CIVIL ACTION

ON APPEAL FROM AN ORDER OF THE SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY, LAW DIVISION, SOMERSET COUNTY

Sat Below:

.

COUNCIL ON AFFORDABLE HOUSING

BRIEF OF TOWNSHIP OF HILLSBOROUGH IN THE COUNTY OF SOMERSET

James A. Farber, Esq. DeCotiis, FitzPatrick & Gluck Attorneys for Appellant Township of Hillsborough Glenpointe Centre West 500 Frank W. Burr Boulevard Teaneck, New Jersey 07666 (201) 928-1100

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
PROCEDURAL HISTORY
STATEMENT OF FACTS
ARGUMENT
POINT I
HILLSBOROUGH COMPLIED WITH THE TERMS OF ITS SUBSTANTIVE CERTIFICATION
POINT II
HILLSBOROUGH SHOULD HAVE BEEN PROVIDED A HEARING PURSUANT TO <u>N.J.A.C.</u> 5:93-10.5
POINT III
COAH SHOULD HAVE RETAINED JURISDICTION
POINT IV
COAH MAY NOT PREDETERMINE WHETHER IT WILL GRANT WAIVERS UPON RE-PETITION 26
POINT V
A REPORTION FOR SUBSTANTING CERTIFICATION NEED NOT INCLUDE HAAL'S PROPERTY
CONCLUSION

i

.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<u>Alexander's v. Paramus Bor.</u> , 125 <u>N.J.</u> 100 (1991)	21
AMG Associates v. Township of Springfield, 65 N.J. 101 (1974)	
Application of Holy Name Hosp., 301 N.J. Super. 282 (App. Div. 1997)	
Application of Howard Savings Institution of Newark, 32 N.J. 29 (1960)	20
Boss v. Rockland Elec. Co., 95 N.J. 33 (1983)	21
Contini vs. Bd. Of Educ. of Newark, 286 N.J. Super. 106 (App. Div. 1995) cert. den. 145 N.J. 372	
Hills Development vs. Bernards Tp. 229 N.J. Super. 318 (App. Div. 1988)	
In The Matter Of Issuance of a Permit, 120 N.J. 164 (1990)	20
New Jersey Bell Tel. Co. vs. Communications Workers of AM., 5 N.J. 354 (1950)) 20
New Jersey DEP vs. Atlantic State, 241 N.J. Super. 591 (App. Div. 1990)	
100 East Credit Corp. v. Eric Schuster, 212 N.J. Super. 350 (App. Div. 1986)	
Quad Enterprises vs. Paramus Borough, 250 N.J. Super. 256 (App. Div. 1991) .	
Smith v. Paquin, 77 N.J. Super. 138 (App. Div. 1962)	
So. Burlington Cty. N.A.A.C.P. v. Mount Laurel Tp., 92 N.J. 158 (1983)	
<u>State v. Marshall</u> , 148 <u>N.J</u> . 89 (1997)	25
Van Dalen v. Washington Township, 120 N.J. 234 (1990)	
Statutes	10.11
<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40:55 D-45 .1	10, 11
<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40:55D-49.1	

ii

٩

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (cont')

			Page(s)
<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 52:14B-1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 52:14B-2(f)		·	
<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 52:14B-9	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 52:14B-11		······································	
<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 52:27D-307c(1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 52:27D-309	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 52:27D-312			
	Deculati		

Regulations

<u>N.J.A.C.</u> 5:91-5.5	
<u>N.J.A.C.</u> 5:91-15.1(b)	
<u>N.J.A.C.</u> 5:93-5.4	
<u>N.J.A.C.</u> 5:93-5.13	
<u>N.J.A.C.</u> 5:93-10.5	
<u>N.J.A.C.</u> 5:93-15.1	

Court Rule

<u>R</u> .	1:12-1	 	 	 	 	, 	• • • •	 • • • •	 . 26
